
NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl

Public Body
Type of 

Procurement
Relevant Clause if 
Other

Description Supplier Name
Supplier 
Location 

(City/Town)

Supplier 
Location 

(Province/
State)

Contract Price 
(Exclusive of 

HST)
Contract # Date of Award Term of Contract Renewal Options

City of St. John's 
Limited Call For Bids

Consulting Services for the Construction 
of Two Washrooms at Denis Lawlor Park.

LAT49 Architecture Inc. St. John's NL $26,000.00 PUR00137305 6/9/2022 6 months N/A

Public Procurement Agency
Limited Call For Bids

Cooperating Big Game Hunter Crests.
Keith Peyton O/A Stitch 

Central
Grand Falls - 

Windsor
NL $10,020.00 222013804 8/19/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency
Limited Call For Bids

VSI Matrix Product Support and 
Maintenance. 

Vertical Software 
International Inc.

London ON $88,018.65 222014026 8/23/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency
Limited Call For Bids

Motor Oil.
UAP O/A Traction St. John's NL $19,077.12 222014241 8/25/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency
Limited Call For Bids

Weather Station.
FTS Forest Technology 

Systems Ltd.
Victoria BC $21,274.66 222013662 8/18/2022 N/A N/A

Royal Newfoundland 
Constabulary

Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 
reasonably available Night Vision and Infrared Lasers.

Rampart International Ottawa ON $36,359.80 222013913 8/22/2022 N/A N/A

Fisheries, Forestry and 
Agriculture

Other
6(a)(iv) Emergency or situation 
of urgency

PPE - Personal Protective Equipment for 
Wildland Fire Fighting Duties.

Unitex NB Ltd. Moncton NB $46,056.00 222014228 8/25/2022 N/A N/A

Transportation and 
Infrastructure, 

Other
6(a)(iv) Emergency or situation 
of urgency

Spare Radio Management Unit to Support 
CL-415 Water Bomber Fleet.

Atlantic Avionics Inc. Enfield NS $29,731.25 222014261 8/26/2022 One-time Purchase N/A

Executive Council - 
Intergovernmental Affairs 

Other 6(a)(v) only available source
Funding for Annual Fees for 2022-2023 to 
be Paid in Two Installments (Q1-2 and Q3-

Council of Atlantic Premiers 
(CAP) 

Halifax NS $233,162.00 222014328 8/10/2022 N/A N/A

Transportation and 
Infrastructure 

Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 
reasonably available

Annual Refit of M/V Gallipoli to Perform 
Routine Repairs and Maintenance.

St. John's Dockyard St. John's NL $626,850.00 222014612 8/30/2022 N/A N/A

The Town of Gander
Other

6(a)(vi) pre-qualified lists
Firefighter's Protective Clothing (Bunker 
Gear) 5 Sets.

Safety Source Fire Inc. Dartmouth NS $12,650.00 PO2022-0517 8/26/2022 N/A N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador 
Hydro

Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 
reasonably available Pole Keys for BDE Unit 6.

Andritz Hydro Canada Inc. Pointe Claire QC $47,149.92 183513 7/4/2022 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador 
Hydro

Other
6(a)(iv) Emergency or situation 
of urgency

Bay D'Espoir Transformer T5 Oil Removal 
and Support of Internal Inspection.

Pennecon Technical Services 
Ltd.

St. John's NL $79,600.00 6373 7/5/2022 <1 year N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador 
Hydro

Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 
reasonably available

69 KV Bushing for Inventory 
Replenishment.

Graybar Canada Limited St. John's NL $10,943.00 183590 7/7/2022 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador 
Hydro

Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 
reasonably available Wind Integration Study.

Hatch Ltd. Niagara Falls ON $115,000.00 6388 7/8/2022 <1 year N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador 
Hydro

Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 
reasonably available

Station Post Insulators for Bishop’s Falls 
Inventory.

PPC Canada Portugal Cove NL $39,510.00 183620 7/8/2022 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador 
Hydro

Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 
reasonably available

Station Post Insulators for Bishop’s Falls 
Inventory.

PPC Canada Portugal Cove NL $12,720.00 183634 7/8/2022 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador 
Hydro

Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 
reasonably available

Water treatment chemicals for Holyrood 
Generating Plant.

Consolidated Continental Co 
Ltd.

St. John's NL $21,369.42 183638 7/12/2022 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador 
Hydro

Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 
reasonably available

Supply of boron Rods for The Treatment 
of Poles.

Genics Inc. Acheson AB $17,407.00 183654 7/13/2022 Commodity Purchase N/A

CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD:  08/16/2022 - 08/31/2022

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency
(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)
Version 4 - 2022-02-01



NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl

CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD:  08/16/2022 - 08/31/2022

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency
(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)
Version 4 - 2022-02-01

Newfoundland & Labrador 
Hydro

Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 
reasonably available

Oil Gun TT Burner parts for Holyrood 
Inventory.

GE Steam Power Canada Inc. Ottawa ON $15,000.00 183679 7/15/2022 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador 
Hydro

Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 
reasonably available Overhaul U1 West CW Pump - Holyrood.

Flowserve Leduc AB $173,030.00 6416 7/15/2022 <1 year N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador 
Hydro

Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 
reasonably available

Purchase three new Lube Oil Pumps - 
Happy Valley Gas Turbine.

Selwood Pump Company Ltd. Birmingham UK $15,870.94 183749 7/21/2022 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador 
Hydro

Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 
reasonably available

Parts for the Soot blower, Holyrood 
Thermal Generating Plant.

Clyde Industries Canada Inc. Kitchener ON $14,345.94 183799 7/26/2022 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador 
Hydro

Other
6(a)(iv) Emergency or situation 
of urgency

Generator Rental for Charlottetown diesel 
Plant.

Toromont Cat St. John's NL $158,500.00 6382 7/7/2022 Commodity Purchase N/A

Newfoundland & Labrador 
Hydro

Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 
reasonably available Supply Replacement Tubes for GCL SAC.

3075109 Canada Inc. 
(Thermofin)

Candiac QC $11,799.00 183715 7/19/2022 Commodity Purchase N/A


